

## BINOD BIHARI MAHTO KOYALANCHAL UNIVERSITY, DHANBAD- 828130

Email: bbmku.examination@gmail.com

# Centre List for Bachelor of Education (B.Ed.) Sem. - III, Examination 2021-23

#### Theory Examination SI. Name of Centre SI. Name of Colleges Centre No No Superintendent Bokaro Steel City College ,Bokaro 1. 2. A.R.S. B.Ed. College, Bokaro 3. Bhavnath Choudhary College of Education, Chas, Bokaro 4. Dr. C.C. Mahato Teacher's Training College, Chas 5. B.B.M. B.Ed. College, Sardaha, Chas Principal, 6. Swami Ramkrishna Param Hansh Teacher's Training College, Chas College, Chas, Dugdha, Dist.-Bokaro Chas College, Chas, Bokaro 1. 7. Swami Sahajanand Saraswati B.Ed. College, Bokaro Bokaro 8. Swami Vivekanand Teacher's Training B.Ed. College, Karmatand, Bokaro 9. Dr. S. Radhakrishnan College of Education, Chas, Bokaro 10. Al Habeeb Teacher's Training College, Bokaro 11. N.P. Teacher's Training College, Chas, Bokaro 1. Al-Iqra Teacher's Training College, Govindpur 2. Samshul Haque Memorial Teacher's Training College, Dhanbad 3. Ravi Mahto Smarak B.Ed. College, Mahuda, Dhanbad 4. S.S.L.N.T. Mahila College, Dhanbad 5. Rajeev Gandhi Memorial Teacher's Training College, Dhanbad 6. Parjanya B.Ed. College, Baliapur , Dhanbad Principal, P.K.R.M. College 7. R.S. Teacher's Training College, Katras P.K.R.M. College 2. Dhanbad 8. Damodar Valley Teacher's Training Dhanbad College, Patlabari, Dhanbad 9. R.S.P. College , Jharia 10. K.K.T.T. College, Govindpur, Dhanbad Dhanbad Teacher's Training College, Dhanbad 11. 12. Kumar B.Ed. College, Dhanbad Tathagat Teacher's Training College, Dhanbad 13. B.B.M.M. Teacher's Training College, Topchanchi, Dhanbad 14. Taiyab Memorial Teacher's Training College, Govindpur 15.

### Note:

- 1. Provision of the conduct of Examination Act 1981 and directive of the Hon'ble High Court, Patna. Dated 22.12.1995 will be strictly implemented for fair conduct of examination.
- 2. All undesirable material such as Mobile and Programmable Calculator are Strictly Prohibited.
- 3. Examinees are required to bring their "ADMIT CARD" on each day of examination, Without which he/she may not be allowed to appear in the examination.
- 4. There will be no re-examination in case of walkout or cancellation of examination.



By order of the Vice Chancellor Sd/-Controller of Examinations

Page 1 of 2

Date: 12/18/23

### Copy to:

- 1. Concerned Principal of B.Ed. College, under BBMKU.
- 2. Concerned C.S., under BBMKU, Dhanbad.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner, Dhanbad & Bokaro district.
- 4. S.P., Dhanbad & Bokaro district.
- 5. S.D.O., Sadar , Dhanbad & Bokaro district.
- 6. District Judge, Dhanbad & Bokaro district.
- 7. Registrar & F.O.BBMKU, for information.
- 8. PA to VC/PVC/R for kind information of the VC/PVC/R.
- 9. Confidential Section/Account Section/Store Exam, BBMKU.
- 10. Account Section ,BBMKU,Dhanbad.
- 11. Computer Section ,BBMKU,Dhanbad.
- 12. Concerned Asstt., Exam., BBMKU, Dhanbad.
- 13. University Website (www.bbmku.ac.in).

(Dr. Suman Kumar Burnwal)
Controller of Examinations

Exams.
Deptt.

Page 2 of 2